	Federal Education and Science Supervision Agency

	name of accrediting agency

	TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE
OF STATE ACCREDITATION

	No. 0038	
	January 24, 2023

	This temporary certificate is issued to 
	FEDERAL STATE AUTONOMOUS 

	EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION OF HIGHER EDUCATION

		(full name of legal entity) 
“NATIONAL RESEARCH UNIVERSITY “HIGHER SCHOOL OF ECONOMICS”




	20 Myasnitskaya Ulitsa, Moscow, Russian Federation, 101000

	location of legal entity

	to confirm the state accreditation of educational activities provided as part of core general education programmes at each level of general education, and core degree programmes at each degree level for every aggregate cluster of professions, qualifications and fields of study, as listed in the annex hereto.

	Primary state registration number of the legal entity (OGRN): 1027739630401


	Taxpayer identification number (INN): 7714030726


	This certificate is valid until January 24, 2024.


	This certificate has an annex (annexes), which is an integral part of this document. The certificate is only valid if accompanied by its annex (annexes).



	Deputy Head
	
	<signature>
	
	S.M. Kochetova

	position of authorised person
	
	signature of authorised person
	
	full name of authorised person



Round seal: 
Federal Education and Science Supervision Agency
OGRN: 1047796344111
INN: 7701537808 OKPO: 00083397


Series 90A02 No. 0000039

Annex No. 1
to Temporary Certificate
of State Accreditation 
No. 0038, 
dated January 24, 2023

	Federal Education and Science Supervision Agency

	name of accrediting agency

	
federal state autonomous educational institution of higher education
“National Research University “Higher School of Economics”

	full name of legal entity or its branch

	
20 Myasnitskaya Ulitsa, Moscow, Russian Federation, 101000

	location of legal entity or its branch



1. Higher education – Master’s level 

	No.
	Codes for professions, specializations and fields of professional education, codes of aggregate clusters of professions, qualifications, and fields of professional education
	Names of professions, specializations and fields of professional education, aggregate clusters of professions, qualifications, and fields of professional education
	Level of education

	1
	2
	3
	4

	1.
	04.00.00
	Chemistry
	Higher education – Master’s 

	2.
	05.00.00
	Earth sciences
	Higher education – Master’s 




	Regulatory document of accreditation agency on state accreditation:

Directive
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Regulatory document of accreditation agency on the issue of temporary certificate of state accreditation


	
	(order/directive)
of January 24, 2023 No. 45-06





	Deputy Head
	
	<signature>
	
	 S.M. Kochetova

	(position of authorised person)
	
	(signature of authorised person)
	
	(full name of authorised person)



Round seal: 
Federal Education and Science Supervision Agency
OGRN: 1047796344111
INN: 7701537808 OKPO: 00083397 

Series 90A01 No. 0000441


Annex No. 2
to Temporary Certificate
of State Accreditation 
No. 0038, 
dated January 24, 2023

	Federal Education and Science Supervision Agency

	name of accrediting agency

	
Saint Petersburg branch of federal state autonomous educational institution of higher education “National Research University “Higher School of Economics”

	full name of legal entity or its branch

	
16 Soyuza Pechatnikov Ulitsa, Saint Petersburg, 190008

	location of legal entity or its branch



1. Higher education – undergraduate level 
	No.
	Codes of professions, specializations and fields of professional education, codes of aggregate clusters of professions, qualifications, and fields of professional education
	Names of professions, specializations and fields of professional education, aggregate clusters of professions, qualifications, and fields of professional education
	Level of education

	1
	2
	3
	4

	1.
	42.00.00
	Mass media, and information and library studies
	Higher education –
undergraduate  





















Series 90A01 No. 0000442



2. Higher education – Master’s level 
	No.
	Codes of professions, specializations and fields of professional education, codes of aggregate clusters of professions, qualifications and fields of professional education
	Names of professions, specializations and fields of professional education, aggregate clusters of professions, qualifications, and fields of professional education
	Level of education

	1
	2
	3
	4

	1.
	54.04.01
	Design
	Higher education –
Master’s 



	Regulatory document of accreditation agency on state accreditation:

Directive
	Regulatory document of accreditation agency on the issue of temporary certificate of state accreditation


	
	(order/directive)
of January 24, 2023 No. 45-06



	Deputy Head
	
	<signature>
	
	S.M. Kochetova

	(position of authorised person)
	
	(signature of authorised person)
	
	(full name of authorised person)


Round seal: 
Federal Education and Science Supervision Agency
OGRN: 1047796344111
INN: 7701537808 OKPO: 00083397 
Series 90A01 No. 0000443


























2 pages numbered and sealed
State Services and 
Digital Transformation Department
Signature
N.A. Kuliev
Acting Department Head

